
 
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE - FORMAL 
Pursuant to §§ 3.01(C), 3.08(B) and/or 3.09(D), JAA Procurement Code 

 
 

The following is posted in accordance with the above-referenced sections of the Jacksonville 
Aviation Authority's Procurement Code (the “Code”) and is for purposes of notice and not 
solicitation.  Protests of the proposed award(s) contained herein may be accomplished pursuant to 
Article 4 of the Code, a copy of which may be obtained from the buyer referenced below. 
 

Post Date: October 15, 2019 
 

Requisition/
Award No. Award Type Description Posting Period Buyer 

TBD Piggy-Back 

Utilization of Sourcewell aka NJPA 
Contract No. 060615-SCC, for 
office, school and other workplace 
related supplies and services for 
contract amendment term 8/1/19-
7/31/20 with a not to exceed amount 
of $45,711.74. 

October 15-21, 2019 Monica M. Frazier 
904.741.2359 

 
 
The proposed award(s) contained herein will not be heard before JAA’s Awards Committee, which 
is tentatively scheduled to meet on November 18, 2019 at 11:00 a.m. EST, in the Procurement 
Conference Room of JAA’s Administration Building, located at 14201 Pecan Park Road, 
Jacksonville, Florida 32218. 
 

To view documents submitted in support of the proposed award(s) contained herein, please visit the 
“Public Notice” link of the “Bid Opportunities” page of www.flyjacksonville.com. 

 

http://www.flyjacksonville.com/

	PUBLIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE - FORMAL

